GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CULTURE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1952
ANSWERED ON:09.03.2015

CULTURAL POLICY
Rao Shri Rayapati Sambasiva

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has made any changes in addressing the cultural issues;
(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the evaluation mechanism in place to know about the programmes and plans of the Government are moving in tandem with the cultural policy of the Government?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE, CULTURE AND TOURISM (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) AND MINISTER OF STATE, CIVIL AVIATION (DR.
MAHESH SHARMA)

(@) & (b): The mandate of the Ministry of Culture is to preserve and promote tangible and intangible cultural heritage of the country. The cultural issues are addre- ssed by the Ministry within its given mandate.

(c): All programmes and schemes are evaluated at regular intervals as per norms and procedures.
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